

Saturday, June 1st, 2024 Doors open at 6pm at Hilton Greenville

Who We Are:

The Humane Society of Eastern Carolina is a 501c3 tax-exempt organization whose mission is to provide a safe-haven for the homeless and neglected pets in our community until they find their forever homes. The organization has been around in some form or another since the 1920's and has always been a no-kill facility. Through the years we have found homes for thousands of animals that otherwise would have been euthanized. During 2023, the Humane Society of Eastern Carolina placed 371 cats and dogs in their forever homes.

Why We Need Your Help:

Your support will provide funding necessary for us to carry on our mission and provide our community with the resources necessary to help stop pet overpopulation in our area. Through fundraisers such as A Night to Paws, this organization is able to keep its doors open. This event is vital to the success of the organization.

The Humane Society of Eastern Carolina is a donor-supported community organization and receives no funding from any national charities including the Humane Society of the United States, nor does it receive any federal, state, or local government funding. This organization is the area's only no-kill shelter. It operates as a stand-alone grassroots animal charity dedicated to helping homeless, abandoned and neglected pets.

Silent Auction Donation:

The Humane Society of Eastern Carolina invites outstanding businesses and individuals in our community and surrounding areas to donate a silent auction item(s) for the 9th Annual "A Night to Paws" event scheduled for Saturday, June 1st, 2024 from 6 to 10 pm at Hilton Greenville. A Night to Paws is a fun-filled evening, which includes great food, entertainment, a silent auction, and a raffle. All money raised keeps the doors open at the Humane Society of Eastern Carolina and allows the ability to grow and save more lives.

(Humane Society of Eastern Carolina Tax ID # 58-1316002)



Saturday, June 1st, 2024 Doors open at 6pm Hilton Greenville

AUCTION ITEM FORM

Company Name:	
Contact Name:	E-mail:
Address:	
	State: Zip:
Phone:	HSEC Volunteer Name:
Item or Gift Certificate Pick-up Date:	Item Value:
PLEASE PRINT COMPAN	NY NAME/INDIVIDUAL TO BE LISTED IN THE PROGRAM:
PLEAS	SE DESCRIBE AUCTION ITEM BELOW:
If gift certificate is required, it will be created by (check one): c DONOR or c HSEC Note: It is preferable for the donor to create/provide gift certificate. Please consider all disclaimers.	
Donor Signature:	Date:

A copy of this form will serve as your tax receipt for a donation to Humane Society of Eastern Carolina. HSEC is a 501c3 organization. **Tax ID # 58-1316002**

Auction item must accompany this completed form OR an estimated pick up date for HSEC volunteer.

One copy of completed form will be returned to via mail or fax: Humane Society of Eastern Carolina

3520 Tupper Drive, Greenville, NC 27834

Phone: 252-413-7247 | Fax: 252-413-7387 E-mail: antp@hsecarolina.org | Website: www.HSECarolina.org